As of January 2025

Hotel Name

11790 Inn
2 Aloft
3 Andaz
4 Ballastone Inn
5 Best Western Plus
6 Cambria
7 Cotton Sail Hotel
8 Courtyard Marriott
9 Doubletree
10 Drayton Hotel
11 Dresser-Palmer House
12 EastBayInn
13 Eliza Thompson House
14 Embassy Suites
15 Fairfield Inn
16 Foley House Inn
17 Four Points Sheraton
18 Hamilton-Turner Inn
19 Hampton Inn
20 Hampton Inn & Suites
21 Hilton Desoto
22 Hilton Garden Inn
23 Holiday Inn Express
24 Homewood Suites
25 Hotel Indigo
26 Hyatt Regency
27 Mansion on Forsyth Park
28 Marriott Riverfront
29 Olde Harbour Inn
30 Perry Lane Hotel
31 Plant Riverside Marriott
32 Planter's Inn
33 Presidents Quarters
34 Quality Inn
35 Residence Inn
36 River StreetInn
37 Springhill Suites
38 Staybridge Suites
39 The Alida
40 The Bluff Hotel

EXISTING AND PLANNED HOTELS - DOWNTOWN SAVANNAH

Address
307 E. President Street
512 W Oglethorpe Ave
14 Barnard St
14 E Oglethorpe Ave
412 W Bay St
321 Montgomery St
126 W Bay St
415 W Liberty St
411 W Bay St
7 Drayton St
211 E Gaston St
225 E Bay St
5W Jones St
605 W Oglethorpe Ave

135 Martin Luther King Jr Blvd

14 Hull St

520 West Bryan St
330 Abercorn St

201 EBayS

603 W. Oglethorpe Ave
15 E Liberty St

321 W Bay St

199 E Bay St

611 E River St

201 W Bay St

2 W Bay St

700 Drayton St

100 General MclIntosh Blvd
508 Factors Walk

256 E Perry St

400 W River St

29 Abercorn St

225 E. President St
300 W Bay St

500 W Charlton St
124 E Bay St

150 Montgomery St
301 E Bay St

412 Williamson Street
630 W Bay St

# of
Rooms
26
135
151
16
89
101
56
156
151
50
16
28
25
150
140
18
127
17
145
154
246
133
143
160
252
351
149
391
24
167
419
56
16
52
109
86
162
104
173
76

Status

Existing
Existing
Existing
Existing
Existing
Existing
Existing
Existing
Existing
Existing
Existing
Existing
Existing
Existing
Existing
Existing
Existing
Existing
Existing
Existing
Existing
Existing
Existing
Existing
Existing
Existing
Existing
Existing
Existing
Existing
Existing
Existing
Existing
Existing
Existing
Existing
Existing
Existing
Existing
Existing



41 The Bohemian

42 The Brice

43 The Gastonian

44 The Marshall House
45 The Thompson

46 The Thunderbird Inn
47 TRYP by Wyndham
48 Westin Savannah
49 AC Hotel

50 The Digby

PLANNED HOTELS

1 Broughton House/Haus

2 Element Hotel

3 Moxy Hotel/Residence Inn

4 Tempo Hotel by Hilton

5 Ritz Carlton

6 SabalHouse

7 Hilton Hotel - East River Street Plaza

8 Curio - Hotel Anne

9 Oglethorpe Boutique Hotel & Residences
10 401 East Bay Street Hotel
11 3 MLK Hotel
12 Manger Bldg - Recess Hotel and Club
13 Hunter Maclean - Westin Vacation Club
14 123 West Oglethorpe

102 W Bay St

601 E Bay St

220 E Gaston St

123 E Broughton St
201 Port St

611 W Oglethorpe Ave
320 Montgomery St

1 Resort Dr

600 E Bay St

200 W Bryan St

132 East Broughton St
630 W Bay St

63 Martin Luther King Jr Blvd

220 E Bryan St
2-14 E. Bryan St
128 Abercorn St

620 East River St

602 East River St

24 East Oglethorpe Ave
401 East Bay St

3 MLK, Jr. Blvd & 512 Indian St

7 East Congress St
200 E. Saint Julian St

123 West Oglethorpe Ave

75
145
17
68
193
42
100
403
158
36

45
121
242
148
100

42
214

96
100

65

95
221

73

17

Existing
Existing
Existing
Existing
Existing
Existing
Existing
Existing
Under Construction
Under Construction

In Review
In Review
In Review
In Review
In Review
In Review

In Review
In Review
In Review
In Review
In Review
In Review
In Review
In Review

Sources: City of Savannah Development Services; Chatham County-Savannah Metropolitan Planning Commission



