

EXISTING AND PLANNED HOTELS - DOWNTOWN SAVANNAH

As of January 2025

	Hotel Name	Address	# of Rooms	Status
1	1790 Inn	307 E. President Street	26	Existing
2	Aloft	512 W Oglethorpe Ave	135	Existing
3	Andaz	14 Barnard St	151	Existing
4	Ballastone Inn	14 E Oglethorpe Ave	16	Existing
5	Best Western Plus	412 W Bay St	89	Existing
6	Cambria	321 Montgomery St	101	Existing
7	Cotton Sail Hotel	126 W Bay St	56	Existing
8	Courtyard Marriott	415 W Liberty St	156	Existing
9	Doubletree	411 W Bay St	151	Existing
10	Drayton Hotel	7 Drayton St	50	Existing
11	Dresser-Palmer House	211 E Gaston St	16	Existing
12	East Bay Inn	225 E Bay St	28	Existing
13	Eliza Thompson House	5 W Jones St	25	Existing
14	Embassy Suites	605 W Oglethorpe Ave	150	Existing
15	Fairfield Inn	135 Martin Luther King Jr Blvd	140	Existing
16	Foley House Inn	14 Hull St	18	Existing
17	Four Points Sheraton	520 West Bryan St	127	Existing
18	Hamilton-Turner Inn	330 Abercorn St	17	Existing
19	Hampton Inn	201 E Bay S	145	Existing
20	Hampton Inn & Suites	603 W. Oglethorpe Ave	154	Existing
21	Hilton Desoto	15 E Liberty St	246	Existing
22	Hilton Garden Inn	321 W Bay St	133	Existing
23	Holiday Inn Express	199 E Bay St	143	Existing
24	Homewood Suites	611 E River St	160	Existing
25	Hotel Indigo	201 W Bay St	252	Existing
26	Hyatt Regency	2 W Bay St	351	Existing
27	Mansion on Forsyth Park	700 Drayton St	149	Existing
28	Marriott Riverfront	100 General McIntosh Blvd	391	Existing
29	Olde Harbour Inn	508 Factors Walk	24	Existing
30	Perry Lane Hotel	256 E Perry St	167	Existing
31	Plant Riverside Marriott	400 W River St	419	Existing
32	Planter's Inn	29 Abercorn St	56	Existing
33	Presidents Quarters	225 E. President St	16	Existing
34	Quality Inn	300 W Bay St	52	Existing
35	Residence Inn	500 W Charlton St	109	Existing
36	River Street Inn	124 E Bay St	86	Existing
37	Springhill Suites	150 Montgomery St	162	Existing
38	Staybridge Suites	301 E Bay St	104	Existing
39	The Alida	412 Williamson Street	173	Existing
40	The Bluff Hotel	630 W Bay St	76	Existing

41 The Bohemian	102 W Bay St	75	Existing
42 The Brice	601 E Bay St	145	Existing
43 The Gastonian	220 E Gaston St	17	Existing
44 The Marshall House	123 E Broughton St	68	Existing
45 The Thompson	201 Port St	193	Existing
46 The Thunderbird Inn	611 W Oglethorpe Ave	42	Existing
47 TRYP by Wyndham	320 Montgomery St	100	Existing
48 Westin Savannah	1 Resort Dr	403	Existing
49 AC Hotel	600 E Bay St	158	Under Construction
50 The Digby	200 W Bryan St	36	Under Construction

PLANNED HOTELS

1 Broughton House/Haus	132 East Broughton St	45	In Review
2 Element Hotel	630 W Bay St	121	In Review
3 Moxy Hotel/Residence Inn	63 Martin Luther King Jr Blvd	242	In Review
4 Tempo Hotel by Hilton	220 E Bryan St	148	In Review
5 Ritz Carlton	2-14 E. Bryan St	100	In Review
6 Sabal House	128 Abercorn St	42	In Review
7 Hilton Hotel - East River Street Plaza	620 East River St	214	In Review
8 Curio - Hotel Anne	602 East River St	96	In Review
9 Oglethorpe Boutique Hotel & Residences	24 East Oglethorpe Ave	100	In Review
10 401 East Bay Street Hotel	401 East Bay St	65	In Review
11 3 MLK Hotel	3 MLK, Jr. Blvd & 512 Indian St	95	In Review
12 Manger Bldg - Recess Hotel and Club	7 East Congress St	221	In Review
13 Hunter Maclean - Westin Vacation Club	200 E. Saint Julian St	73	In Review
14 123 West Oglethorpe	123 West Oglethorpe Ave	17	In Review

Sources: City of Savannah Development Services; Chatham County-Savannah Metropolitan Planning Commission